FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

05-28-1998

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
TRADEMARK



100	0720121	
RECOPDATION: FORM COVER SHEET		
	MARKS ONLY Please record the attached original documents or copy(ies);	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
XX New	Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment	
Document ID # Correction of PTO Error	Effective Date Month Day Year	
Reel # Frame #		
Corrective Document	Change of Name	
Reel # Frame #	Other	
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name BTM Capital Corporation	04171998	
Formerly		
andividual General Partnership	Limited Partnership XX Corporation Association	
Other		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	tion	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name Citizens Business Credit Co	ompany	
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) 6 PPG Place		
Address (line 2) Suite 810		
Address (line 3) Pittsburgh	PA 15222	
Individual General Partnership	State/Country  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is	
XX Corporation Association Other	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate	
	document from Assignment.)	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	OFFICE USE ONLY	
$h_{i}$		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DECUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Bdx Assignments? Washington, Ib.C. 202318

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/	30/99

U.S. Department of Commerce

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office I TRADEMARK
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving	
Name [	Ronald J. Donatelli, Senior Vice President	
Address (line 1)	Citizens Business Credit Company	
Address (line 2)	6 PPG Place	
Address (line 3)	Suite 810	
Address (line 4)	Pittsburgh, PA 15222	
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 412/35	5_2753
r	Area code and receptione number 412733	3-21 33
Name	Raymond J. Harmuth, Esq.	
Address (line 1)	58th Floor, USX Tower	
Address (line 2)	600 Grant Street	
Address (line 3)	Pittsburgh, PA 15719	
Address (line 4)		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance documer	# [ 3
Enter either the	Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number Remark Application Number(s)  Registration  75/056763  75/151554  1,980,258  2,078	Number(s)
Number of I	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #	12
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	315.00
Deposit A	ayment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: #	50-0287 res X No
Statement a	ind Signature	
To the	ne best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and corrected copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account	ect and any t are authorized, as
Raymoi	ad J. Harmuth hay of flourest.	May 17 1798
	of Person Signing Signature	Date Signed

## EXHIBIT "A"

## Assignment of Security Interest by BTM Capital Corporation to Citizens Business Credit Company, a division of Citizens Leasing Corporation

MARK	REGISTRATION/SERIAL NUMBER
Vantage	1,980,258
Gearhead	2,099,965
Gearhead (& Design)	2,074,531
Gearhead (& Design)	75/051025
Gearhead	75/056795
Gearhead (& Design)	75/056762
Gearhead (& Design)	75/056763
Lublend	2,078,137
Lublend (& Design)	2,078,139
Gearhead	75/150593
Gearhead (& Design)	75/151550
Gearhead (& Design)	75/151554

TRADEMARK REEL: 1730 FRAME: 0690

## **ASSIGNMENT**

BTM CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation (the "Assignor"), the Grantee or receiving party named in the Security Agreement described below, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), lawful money of the United States of America, paid to it by CITIZENS BUSINESS CREDIT COMPANY, a division of Citizens Leasing Corporation, a Rhode Island corporation (the "Assignee"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, has granted, bargained, sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does grant, bargain, sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee and without recourse, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to that certain Security Agreement (Intellectual Property Assignment) dated as of September 20, 1996, given and executed by Pitt Penn Oil Co. to the Assignor to secure the payment of extensions of credit made or to be made by the Assignor together with interest thereon and the other obligations recited therein, and recorded in the United States Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office, in Reel/Frame: 1515/0715 on October 27, 1996, all being secured by certain marks, more particularly described in said Security Agreement (Intellectual Property Assignment) and on Exhibit A attached hereto.

**TO HAVE, HOLD, RECEIVE AND TAKE,** all and singular the premises hereby and thereby granted, described and assigned, or mentioned and intended so to be, unto the Assignee.

WITNESS the due execution hereof as of this \_\_\_\_\_ day of April, 1998.

The Clac By: Myself

Print Name: W. Lieber

Title: Fee V P.

Signed, Sealed and Delivered

BTM CAPITAL CORPORATION

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS )
) ss:
COUNTY OF SUITOUK
On this, the $f^{*}/f^{*}$ day of April, 1998, before me, a Notary Public, the undersigned
officer personally appeared Michael (1) Lebose who acknowledged
officer, personally appeared $\frac{11.6hael}{Exec}$ $\frac{10.1ebec}{V.C.P.C.S.d.at}$ , who acknowledged himself/herself to be the $\frac{Exec}{V.C.P.C.S.d.at}$ of BTM CAPITAL
CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, and that he/she, as such officer, being authorized to
do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf
of said corporation as such officer.
of said corporation as such officer.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.
IN WITHESS WHEREOT, I hereunto set my hand and official seat.
Notary Public
Notary Public
My commission expires:  Ellen F. Henry
NOTARY PUBLIC
My commission exp. January 17, 2003

RECORDED: 05/20/1998